R2023-50
RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 TO A CONTRACT IN THE
AMOUNT OF $203,195.00 AWARDED TO SPECTRASERYV, INC. FOR THE PURPOSES
OF CLEANING THE WEST DIGESTER TANK REDUCING THE AMOUNT OF THE
CONTRACT IN THE AMOUNT OF $15,000.00

WHEREAS, a contract was awarded to Spectraserv for the cleaning of the West Digester Tank, a
critical component of the Town of Phillipsburg Wastewater Treatment Plant, which receives waste
sludge from the primary clarifiers and from the SBR tanks, has grit and debris accumulation from

years of operation; and

WHEREAS, the work has been completed on time and under the project budget and contract
amount; and ’

WHEREAS, Mr. Dennis Yoder, PE, the appointed Wastewater Engineer for the Town of
Phillipsburg recommends reducing the amount of the contract from $203,195.00 to $188,195.00
due to the fact that a $15,000 allowance for additional removals was not needed;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Town Council of the Town of Phillipsburg that
the award of contract be reduced to the amount of $188,195.00;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that a copy of this resolution be forwarded to Mr. Dennis Yoder,
PE;

CERTIFICATION
[, Matthew C, Hall, Acting Municipal Clerk of the Town of Phi
State of New Jersey do hereby certify the foregoing to be true
adopted by Council at a meeting held on March 21%, 2023

sburg, County of Warren and

Matthew C. Hall, MPA, Acting Municipal Clerk



